COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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NO.__ /=570 ED NO. S D
DATE/FIME OF SALE: /"% />, AV I
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § Tt
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § LiE T
TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT ~ §__ ™
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 21T G
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: § L fG A
LESS DEPOSIT: g T
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g s




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO. /=7 7/ ED NO._/8zs-of D BATETIME OF SALJ:} ARG

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICEL: PER DEF. § 2o
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS $ ¢ L

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15. 00

MILEAGE §
POSTING HANDBILL $1 5.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES T
NOTARY § /7 R
TOTAL *## #sk sk roksokdoior § 0 700
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § ni L
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L
TOTAL #*% sk dotkdorsokdomoooniolkk § - 3 0l 50
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ o
TOTAL EESESETESEEESEE L L RS 2] $ S
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROQ, TWP & COUNTY 20  $
SCHOOT. DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 %
TO'I‘AL********************** $
MUNICTPAL FEES DUE: o
SEWER 20 0% e
WATER 20§ T
TOTAL #k*kkdohkdmknddohkdpdskk ¢ RS iy
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /0. &
MISC. $
s
TOTAL********************** $
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ e



TiEW~ 385 EX (Gg 1)

REALTY TRANSFER TAX | s ECORDER'S USE ONLY

).~ pennsylvania
et s STATEMENT OF VALUE |5 womer
E;r;%uxofglngividuaﬁaxes Page Mumber
28060
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} the
deed is without cansideration or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets,

A. CORRESPONDENT -~ All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. {215) 790-1010 -

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 Philadelphia PA {19109

B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessee (s} elist] 7 ofthe

Home Equity Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Trust Series

Sheriff of Columbia County . _INARS 2008-D_Home Equity Morigage Loan Asset-Backed

Ma'iling Address - Mailing Address Centificates, Series INABS 2006-D under the Pooling and
35 West Main Street 888 East Walnut Stservicing agreement dated Sept 1, 2006
City "~ lstate | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA  |17815 Pasadena CA 91101
D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
708-710 Market Street o BOROUGH OF BERWICK -
County School District Tax Parcel Mumber
Columbia 04A-04-051
E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? [1Y N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
2,456.34 +0.00 - = 2,456.34 _ B
4. County Assessed Value 5. Coammon Level Ratio Factor ’ |6, Fair Market Value
18,540.00 X 3.69 = 68,412.60
F. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's [nterest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
©100.00 100% ] - 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestate succession.

fName of Decedent} o {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust o
If trust was amended attach & copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principat and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement. )

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.}

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.% This property was sold at Sheriff's sale on February 9, 2011 to

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee of the Home Equity ortgage Loan AssetBacked Trust Serles INABSZDUFD.—HUme Equity Momgage Loan Asset-
Backed Certificates, Series INABS 2006-D under the Pooling and Servicing agreement dated Sept 1, 2006, @ morigage company in default, tax exempt

KOOO OO0 O O

Under penalties of law, I declare that 1 have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Corresp or Respbnsible PanW Date l_il
' e 3 / .

FAILURE TO ¢OMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




LAW OIIICLES

TERRENCE ). MaCABE «o MecCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C, SULIE 304
MARC S, WEISBERG + SLITE 2080 376 HALDDON AVENTE
CDWARD D. CONWAY 123 SOUTH BROAD STRELT WHSTMONT, NT 08 108
MARGARET GAIRO - PHILADELPHLA, PA 19109 {R56) R38-7080

TI8A 1. WALLACE 11 5 - FAX (336 858-7020
DEBORAM K. CURRAN + (2157901010 @

TAURA 1LG. O'SULTIVAN 1. FAX(215) 790-1274
GAYL O SPIVAK -«

ANDREW 1., MARRKOWITZ ~

HEIDI R, 5PIVAK +

SCOIT T TAGGART +

MARISA L COHEN -

JASON BROOKS +

ERIN M. BRADY ..

KEWVIN T, MeQUAJL «

ALEXANDRA T, GARCIA + SUITE 100

CORRIMN DEMENT - : PRING RO
CRTHERINE WELKLR - February 17,2011 R WD 30707
CATIERINE WELKER s (301) 490-3364
ANTOINETTE N BMOORE ~ FAX {301} 490-1568
CHRISTING GRAIIAM - Also servicing the District of Columbiz
MELISSA A SPOSATE -

HEATHER WEINERT =

SULTE 499
145 FUIGUIENOT STREET
MEW ROCHELLE NY 108
(F143-636-39{H)
GENERAT FAX (214) 636-8301
MEDIATION ONLY FAX {914) 819-3305
Also servicing Conneclicul

Sea www nuwe-lnecom for heensing kay. SUITE 201
4021 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAX, VA 22030
[866) 656-0379

Tinwnhy T. Cleamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomshbure, Pennsylvania 17815

He: Chneweest Bank Fsb
WiE.
James B, Boprarnt
Columbia Camty, Courl of Comnam Pleas, No, 2008-cv-16536

Premises; 708-710 Market Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Date of Sheriff's Sale: February 9 2011

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $456.34 which represents the amount necessary to complete settlement, an
Assignment of Bid, as well as two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title o this property should be transterred to Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee of
the Home Equity Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Trust Series INABS 2006-D, Home Equity Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series INABS 2006-D under the Pooling and Servicing agreement dated Sept 1, 2006, 888 East Walnut Street,
Pasadena, California 91101 in the deed poll.

If you are in necd of any lurther information, please contact me. Thank you far your cooperation in this matter,

Very truly yours,
LB _
i # Y)/k_,o_/\/
Samantha Emerson
TIM/se
Enclosures
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, PC.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080 WACTIOVIA
PHILADELPHIA, PA 13109

NUMBER

3-50/310

pd ur*******%%*************%%«r.&.*******,}.%**%*«r****% ML\..._.O__“
DATE AMOUNT g

Fep 17/2011 5456.34

ATTORNEY'S ACCOUNT
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

8Y: Four Hundred Fifty 31

»THE  Sheriff of Columbia County o o |
IDER . &.&m» S S
Balance Due Sheriff - 293-0048
RERR R T RAE L L SRP RSt g i TR S e SR

™ 333L58" 12033400050 312200004 2L 300L



Search

CRITERLA

Field

Doc Ref #

RERLGLTR

41358 41358
413549 4135y
41360 41360
41361 41361
41362 24136

4136 =111}
41362 ]R3

Records: - 11 of 11

http://shoretel/eQuest/PowerSearch.asp?Search=veneral&Module=SHIP& Form=& AutoSea...

b Fue T

Beginning Value
162ed2010% To

LS e 1
COMMOMWEALTH QF PA sSheriff
COMMONWEALTH OF BA Sherlif
COMMOMWEALTH O PA Zherlff
DEFT OF PUELIC WELFARE Lherlff

USA OO ATTY FOR MIDDLE DESTRICT Sheriff
LS O/ AYTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT Sheriff
USA ATTY GEN OF US Sheriff
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Sheriff

OFFICE OF F.ALR. Eheriff
s 5 L Sheriff
NTERNAL REVFMUF SFRYICE Sheriff

Ending Yalue

e Rt i
163E02010
163ED2019
163ED2019
L6 IEDIWY
163ED201D
LE3E02010
L63EDZ0{]
LB3EDZ010
LBIEDZWT
L83E02010
163E02010

And/Or

11/8/2010
LLB/2010
11/8/3010
11/8/2010
L L/E/2050
AL/2050
1182010

Tracking M
217192425100100090568], 1
2471824251001 09 0005695 1
2171924201001000905704 1
S171524204001000005730 1
21102420100 000a05728 1
2171024791001000005735 1
9571524391001000005742 1
9171924291001000005739 1
2171924291001000005766 1
8171934291 001000005773 1
9171924291001000005780 1

[ H )
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USPS Signature Print | Page 1 of 1

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE .

Date Produced: 11/15/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The foillowing is the defivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 8010
0000 5698, Qur records indicate thatl this item was delivered on 11/12/2010 at 12:28 pm. in
PHILADELPHIA, PA, 19107, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
helow.

Signature of Recipient;

Address of Recipient: : " . e

e N
-~

Thank you for selecting the Postal Servige for your mailing needs. I you require additional
assistance, please contact your focal post office ar Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United Siates Postal Service

The custemer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service.. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number; 183ED20110

httn-//shotretel/eOuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. //Temp//91719242... 2/9/2011



USPS Signature Print ' Page 1 of' 1

M UNITEDSTATES .
P rosinl service.

Rate Produced: 11/15/2010

COUNTY Of COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010
0000 5711, Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/10/2010 al G710 am. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient; P A T

Thank you for selecting the Postat Service for your mailing needs. |f you require additional
assistance, piease contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service, 1t is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number; 163ED2010

httn://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//91719242... 2/9/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1
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UMNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 11/22/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Maill™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 5728. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 1141722010 8t 07:45 am. in
SCRANTON, PA, 18501. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

/xm /:7 | L,;)

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient: I l

Thank you for selecting the Postat Service for your mailing needs, If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local pest office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The custamer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. itis solely for customer use.

Custorner Reference Number: 183802010

httn://shoretel/eOucst/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//91719242... 2/9/2011



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

B posAl service. - .

Date Produced: 11/22/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item nurmber 7192 4291 0010
0000 5735. Qur recards indicate that this item was delivered on 11715/2010 at 08:23 a.m. in
HARRISBURG. PA, 17108. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

/
Signature of Recipient: W
g e i e"f =
\_‘_u:_',');"ﬁ»,,.'{..{,f"'\? £t i a," . .

Address of Recipient;

Thank you for selecling the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Posial Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postat Service. 1t is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 163E02010

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. ./ Temp//91719242 .. 2/9/2011



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOINE COLRT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
[530) 189-5022 BEODOMSBURC, PA 17815 C5700 T4 N
FAX: (570} 389-56.25
ONE WEST BANK FSB Docket # 163ED2010
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMES B BOGART

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 12,2010, AT 3:50 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JAMES BOGART AT 613 MULBERRY STREET, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO JAMES BOGART, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘T‘ “T; .C,g ” é , éz v
THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2010 :

SHERTFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY PUBLIC

P.D'ANGELO

T | ] imbia County PA
fown of Bloomsburg, Columbia Coun / PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

Naotarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN DEPUTY SHERIFF

Notary Public




TERRENCE ) MeCABER*
MARC § WEISBRERGH
CDWARD D. CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO +
LISA L. WALLACE-T
DLBORAIT K. CURRAN-+
LAURA HG. O'8SULLIVAN+.
GAYL . SPIVAK®-

IFRAME  DUBRIN =«

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ -+
HEIDL K. SPIVAK®

SCOTT TAGGART*
MARISA COHEN*
KATHERINE SANTANGINIM
JASCIN TIROOKS

FAITH MIRDS -«

ERIN BRADY «a

KEVIN T MCQTIAIL -
RABIHIANI SCOTT ««
ALEXKAMDRA T, UARCIAY
CORRIN DCMENT*

ABRBY K. MOYNIIIAN -
CATHLEEN WTILKER '+
ANTOINETTE N, MODRT .

Bea www ew-Tan oo for licensing key

Prothonotary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19100
{215)790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

December 6, 2010

Re: OneWesl Bank FSB vs, James B. Bogart
Columbia County, No. 2009-CV-1636

Premises: 708-7 10 Market Swreet, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam;

SUITE 303
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(836} 858-7080
FAX (856} 855-7020

SIUTTE 449
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCTICLLE, NY 10801
{9141636-8900
GENERAL FAX (9147 636-2001
MEIMATION ONLY FAX (914} 819-5503
Also servicing Connectiom

SUTTE 100
R101 SANDY SPRING ROAD
LALREL, MD 20707
(3013 490-3361
FAX (3013 490-1368
&]50 servicing the Distriet of Columbia

SUITE 29
4021 TINTVERSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAX, VA 22030
iR661636-0379

Kindly file the enclosed Aftidavit of Service regarding the above matter. ‘The Sheriff Sale is scheduled for
February 9, 2011 at 9:30 a.m.. Please return the copies to me in the stamped self-addressed envelope provided.

Please advise prompily if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for vour assistance in this matter.

TIM/mep

Sincerely,

Megan Paclucci, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

ce: @ffjce of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division

This is a communication from o debt collector.
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will he used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Penosylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

OneWest Bank FSB COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff

Number 2009-CV-1636
James B. Bogart

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attormey for the Plaintift in the within matter, hereby certify that on the 3™ day of
December, 2010, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”
| | _Cop_i_é__s of tl.;le 1§uer .ant;.i-__ce_rt_i.ﬁgqt__f_:s_ of mé._i_]iﬁg_#re 315;.0 _z-lttéch_e_d hercto, made a part hereof and marked as -

Exhibit "B."

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUI

BEFORE ME THIS Giw DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIR|

OF pecember . 2010 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUARE
' MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE

mu:ﬁm o “Inetie s Attorneys for Plaintiff

NOTARYPUBLIC




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD I). CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad

Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania {9109

(215) 790-1010

OneWest Bank |

James B. Bogart

5B COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT OF COMMON
Plaindif¥, PLEAS

NQ: 2009-CV-1636

Detfendant

E

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in ¢l

the real property |
Writ of Exccution

L

ocated at: 708-710 Market Strect, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe for the
waus filed. A copy of the description of said propetty being attached hereto.
Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:

MName Address

James I Bogart 708-710 Market Sireet
R s Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name _ o Address

James B. Bogart . o 708-710 Market Street
Berwick, Mennsylvania 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment credilor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Namge Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
alfecled by the sale:

Name Address

None



Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be alfecled by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commoenweaith of Pennsyivania

Conmmnonwealih of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pénnsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
- Compliance .

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbhia
County

United Siates of America

United Stalcs of America ¢fo
Aty General of the United States

United States o America clo
Atty Gengral ot the United States

Address

T08-710 Market Street
Rerwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Departiment of Public Wellase

Burcau of Child Suppert Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

[ 10 North §" Streel, Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280001
Harrisburg, PA (7128

Witlow Oak Building
O Rox 8486
LHarrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.(3. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Supbofl Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Safes

tnternal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Phitadetphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA [7815

c/o United States Attorney lor the

Middte District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18303

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Hairisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.S. Bept of Justice, Room 511§
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 2053G-0001

U.S. Dept of Jusiice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0004



g Nante and address of Allorney of record:

Name Address
None

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. T understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of I8 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

November 2, 2010 TERRENL:
DATE MARC 8, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
LEDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE

Attomeys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiif
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIROQO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-10i0

OneWest Bank FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
COLUMBIA COUNTY
v.
James B. Bogart Number 2009-CV-1636
Defendant

DATE: December 3, 2010
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: James B. Bogan

PROPERTY. 708-710 Market Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 -
IMPROYEMENTS: R_csiden_tial Dwelling .
The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on February 9, 2011 at 9:30 a.m, in the
Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsytvania 17815. Our records

indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be
extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale (o protect your interests,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sherilf on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days after the filing o the schedule,
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

}

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2011 AT 9330 AM -
BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 163 OF
12010 ED AND CML WRET NO. 1636 OF 2009 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
1 COLUMBLA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECT-
ED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TC THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR
CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFFS OFACE, TOBE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TC THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that lot of land on the eastery side of Market Street
extanding along the southerly side of Eighth Street in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsyhvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING &t a-comer on Market Street at the north
wasterty comer of land now or late of BG. Kiinetob;
thence along Market Street, a distance of 60-1,/2 fest to
the scutheasterty comer at the point of intersection of
1 Eighth, Street with Market Street; thence easterly along
Eighth Streat a distance of 148 feet to comer of land now
or late of HW. Beishline; thence southary along fand now
or fate of the said HW. Beishline on a line paralkel with.

Market Street aforesaid and the first course harein a dis-

tance of BO-1,/2 feet 1o land now or late of B.G. Klinetob;
thence westerly along land now or late of said B.G. Kifine-
tob on a line paralel with Eighth Sireet a distance of 143
feet 1 the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,954 square feet of fand.

BEING KNOWN AS: 708710 MARKET STREET.
BERWACK, PENNSYLVANILA, 18603

TAX LD.#: 04404051

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE RESIDENTIAL
DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH JAMES B. BOGA-
AT AND COLETTE D. BOGART, husband and wife, by
deed dated August 24, 2006 and recorded Septernber
14, 2006 in tha offica of the Recorder in and for Colurm-
] bia County in Deed instrument #200609620, granted
. and correved to James B. Bogart.

. TEEMS OF SALE .
MINIVAIM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE The greater of
tan { 10 %} percant of the hid price or costs {opening bid
at sake) Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified
check or cashier's check at ime of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining
amount of the bid price is t be paid with eight {B) days
after the sale in cash, certified chack or cashier's check.
IMPORTANT NQTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE 8ID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERK
DUS ANANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAHIABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
Hf the successful bickier fails to pay the bid price as per the
abave terms, the Sheriff may elect erther to sue the bidder
for tha balance due without a resale of the property, o to
I resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the
case of default all surns paid by bidder will be considered
forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recov-
erable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for amy
attomey fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with
ary action against the bidder in which the bidder is found
lighle for darmnages.

If proceed are pavabletothePIalntrﬁ tha proceeds check
‘| will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia Coury
Sheriffs Office receives advance writtenr notice other-
wise, signed by an authorized representation of the Plairr
#ff.

Plaintiffs Attomey
Temence J. McCabe
123 Sourth Broad Street
Phitadelphia, PA 19109
‘Shenff of Colurnbia County
Timothy T. Chamberlain

waww.shenfiofcolumbiacounty.com

SS

ording to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
1 1ts principal office and place of business at 3185

unty of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and was
302, and has been published daily, continuously in said
and on the attachcd notice January 19, 26 and February 2,

he affiant 1s one of the officers or publisher or designated
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published;

rise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and

tions in the foregoing statement as Lo time, place, and

' this ...

3""’ ..... 200N

day of . \—éb(b

{Notary Public)
COMMONYEALL B Ui rEnsYLYANEA
flotarial Seai
Denns 1. Ashenfelder, Notary Pubtis;
Scott Twp., Colurnbila Couniy
My Commisston Expires July 3, #011 ;
Memnber, Pennsylvefia Amsociatian of Notaries

. [ hereby certify that the advertising and

................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOLR PHONE
BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 370) 7HI-6H300
FAX: (5700 389-5625

FUONE
(570 380-36202

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
ONE WEST BANK FSB
VS.
JAMES BOGART
WRIT OF EXECUTION #163 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 5,2011 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JAMES BOGART AT 708-710 MARKET STREET BER WICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWER-
72 ’;//

DEPUTY SHER,E}' F

s S
4 s / /"'if
S i

TTMOTI Y T. CHAMBERLAH\
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS sT” DAY OF JANUARY 2011

&ULU 1> laqu K&,’ kf.[ VY i

H
1




1210212010

13:17 BERHWICK JOINT SEWEP (FAX)157°7528479 P.001/001

December 2, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
ONE WEST BANK FSB
V8§

JAMES B. BOGART

DOCKET # 163ED2010 JD # 1636JD2009

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #105130 for the property located at 708-
710 Market Street Berwick, Pa through March 2011 is $528.82.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

v’\ Y

Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaived 711

BAJS5A is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Eng 6)37;: ortunity Provider and Provider™

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvana

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: {570) 752-8479




FIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

g R
e o 4
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOLSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(57U} 349-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17H15 (5700 7E4-5I0M

FAX: [770) SHE-5625

ONE WEST BANK FSB Docket # 163ED2010
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMES B BOGART

AFFIDAVTT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2010, AT 11:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON TENANT(S) AT 710 MARKET STREET BERWICK, BY HANDING TO
GARY JONES, OCCUPANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND

MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY. NOVEMBER 15, 2010

MNotarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

“Tictla T Chown el
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFT




2010  County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher

1815 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR © 9:30 AM-4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

BOGART JAMES B
710 N MARKET ST
BERWICK PA 18603

PARCEL: 04A-04 -051-00,000
708 710 MARKET ST

2073 Acres fand 3,611

Buildings 14,929

if you desire a receipt, send & sol-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 18,540
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT _ M

NATE BILL NO.
FO. _OLUMBIA County 1/2010 2679
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUEL INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 18,540 6.146 114.67 113,95 125.35
SINKING 1.345 24.44 24.94 27.43
FIRE 1.25 22.72 23.18 24.34
LIGHT ; 1.75 31.80 3245 34.07
BORO RE 11.1 201.67 205.79 216.08
i
The discount & penalty 392.30 ) 400.31 427.27
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT ngm—,V Juhe 30 dune 30
for your convenience If paid on or Before | If paid on or before i paid after
CNTY WP "{This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% L/‘J courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% .f b L/ January 1, 2011

FILE COPY
%-/5 2 f10C

[

|BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT .

‘2010 SCHOOL REAL ‘ESTATE DATR 07/01/2010 BILLE 000384 -

BERWICK BOROUGH DESCRIPTION ~ASSESGHENT RATE 2% DISC |FACE AMOUNT | 10% PENALIY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 18549 45.04900 817.61 834.720 917 .7
CORMNIE C. GINGHER p
TE1S LINCOLMN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 1Be03
HCOURE  mon, Tue, Thur, 9:3Cam-4:00pm P
Zlosed Wednesday and Friday _ K )
- Iy IF PA!D
Closed Holidays OR BEFORE A_FTER_
PHONE 570-752-7442 _ - oct. 31 Nov. 1
M NO REFUNDS ONDER $5.00
A BOGART JAMES B PROPERTY DESCRIPTION  on
I 710 N MARKET ST PARGEL, 04A04 05100000 RCCT. 583
L BERWICK PA 18603 TOR710 MARKET ST 3611 . 00| SCHOOL 28 NALTY 10%
20060-9620 145925 00 DELINOUESNT TaX 76
. 0.21 ACRES A - COURTHOUSE DEY
0 7 we 1.4
MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL fAYMENT P
31

_',_f?,/
S A

;



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 1 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/5/2010 DOCKET # 163ED2010
PLAINTIEF ONE WEST BANK FSB Gty o e
DEFENDANT JAMES B BOGART Ty
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JAMES BOGART MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
708-710 MARKET STREET
BERWICK Gy MICPERR g L
SERVED UPON NP S0 G @z -
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE #-/2 /¢ TIME *‘S¥ ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___POB_ POE __ CCSO .
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

[ Comanmare 625 iy i

< S'E g.'f'?—{,,u/ &

Mo N

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

TN

~
—Zﬁ*‘/ i‘-{—p%fﬁ///jngATE 4SS R g

DEPUTY 7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 2 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/5/2010 DOCKET # 163ED2010
PLAINTIFF ONE WEST BANK FS$B ) __
Pk Eripy

DEFENDANT JAMES B BOGART -
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
708-710 MARKET STREET i
BERWICK TN

. 7/ e s
SERVED UPON o PRy IDas s S T

7/ e >

RELATIONSHIP O CC @ pp i C T IDENTIFICATION
DATE //+2 & TIME /5%  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _.~FOB __POE___CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER; 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

monw>

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- O Y. jO AL /‘hj,?*\.!(.rf‘_‘_ %

DEPUTY Q e ){/ DATE /7~ /27>




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 10 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/5/2010 DOCKET # 163ED2010

PLAINTIFF ONE WEST BANK FSB

DEFENDANT JAMES B BOGART

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Zloria 570l e e )
RELATIONSHIP /N R IDENTIFICATION

DATE ~/-se- 7¢ TIME <& /% MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB /Y POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mon®

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

)

P _// ¥ 7
DEPUTY S e T DATE /7 -0 ..o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D’ANGELO SERVICE# 11 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/5/2010 DOCKET # 163ED2010
PLAINTIFF ONE WEST BANK FSB
DEFENDANT JAMES B BOGART
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PATERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL:
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK
- -
SERVED UPON Lo 578
RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION
DATE #/79/% TIME /53¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __  Sex _ Height Weight __ Eyes _ Hair Age Miiitary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB ) POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY '(z‘-ﬂ-r-- Lt Lt DATE /~/-/©: s ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/5/2010 DOCKET # 163ED201¢

PLAINTIFF ONE WEST BANK FSB

DEFENDANT JAMES B BOGART

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON COG7e S~ RBpg s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE #/-&4. s0 TIME ¢’ /.7 < MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight __ Eyes _ Hair _ Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB é\POE _ CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: i8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICI:

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY //{"“‘ /)é//( DATE /7 D% . o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/5/2010 DOCKET # 163ED2010

PLAINTIFF ONE WEST BANK FSB

DEFENDANT JAMES B BOGART

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVFED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON L EDTHEE R YF T

RELATIONSHIP oL A IDENTIFICATION

DATE ~/“ &% 0 TIME €/ R¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB X POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /

P

‘f"_“‘--.. Pt
Lz DATE _ /- €% ‘@&




JUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 05 -NCV-10 FEE:55.00 CERT. NCOB8980

ROCART JAMES E DISTRICT: BEEWICK BORC

70 N MARKET BT SEED

EEEWICK PA ~8603 LOCATION: 710 MARXET ST

EARCEL: 04A-04 -051-00,000
—————— PENLGING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YeAR  EILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COETS LUE

2009 i PRIM GC.o0 C.o0 Q.c0 0.0¢C
TOTARL DUz SC.0¢

Tax CLATM TOTAL AMOUNT DUR DURING TIE MONTH OF: November , 2010

CHISE 1S5 TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCCRDING TO OUR RECORDS, I'AX LIENS AS OT
DECEMBER 31, 20039

A



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2011 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 163 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1636 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that lot of land on the casterly side of Market Street extending along the southerly side of Fighth Strect in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a corner on Market Street at the northwesterly comer of land now or late of B.G. Klinctob; thence along
Market Streel, a distance of 60-1/2 feet to the southeasterly corner at the point of interscetion of Eighth Street with Market
Street; thence castetly along Eighth Strect a distance of 148 feet to corner of land now or lale of H.W. Beishline: thence
southerly along land now or late of the said H.W. Beishting on a line parallel with Market Street aforesaid and the first course
herein a distance of 60-1/2 feet to land now or late of B.G. Klinelob; thence westerly along land now or late of said B.G.
Klinetob o1 a line parallel with Eighth Street a distance ot 148 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,954 square feet of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 708-710 MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1.D.#: 04A-04-051

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH JAMES B. BOGART AND COLETTE D. BOGART, husband and wife, by deed
dated August 24, 2006 and recorded September 14, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed
Instrument #200609620, granted and conveyed to James B. Bogart.

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The grcater of ten (10 %) percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check at time of salc.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid with eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD,
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract.
In the case of detault all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder 1s found hiable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J, McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadeiphia, PA 19109



Document Receipt

Trans # 41358 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 11/8/2010
Ship to: 41358
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000005681
Doc Ref #; 163ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 41359 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 11/8/2010
Ship to: 41359
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
110 NORTH 8TH STREET Tracking #: 9171924291001000005698
Doc Ref #: 163ED2010

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107



Document Receipt

Trans # 41360 Carrier / service:.  POST 2PM 11/8/2010
Ship to: 41360
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
BEPT 280601 Tracking #: 91719824291001000005704
Doc Ref #: 163ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 41361 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/8/2010
Ship to: 41361
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924291001000005711
Doc Ref #: 163ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 41362 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 41362
USA C/O ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
235 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET

SCRANTON PA 18503

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/8/2010

9171924291001000005728

163ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 41363 Carrier / service:
Ship ta: 41363

USA C/O ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT

228 WALNUT STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/8/2010

9171924281001000005735

163ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 41384 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 11/8/2010
Ship to: 41364
USA ATTY GEN QOF US
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Tracking #: 9171924291001000005742
Doc Ref #: 163ED2010

WASHINGTON DC 20530



Document Receipt

Trans # 41365 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/8/2010
Ship to: CoP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000005759
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 163ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Deocument Receipt

Trans # 41367 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FA.LR.

DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/8/2010

9171924291001000005766

163ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 41368 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 11/8/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000005773

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #; 163ED2010

KING OR PA 194086
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 41369 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

11/8/2010

9171924291001000005780

163ED2010



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE .
ED# /63 10

DATE RECEIVED S o
DOCKET AND INDEX  J/-% /&

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA S

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN v
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST 4__ ,
CHECK FOR $1:356:86-OR 000 &~ CK# TCE30
+*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Fop, 7 0 TIME Yoo
POSTING DATE ven D7
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER  1°7 WEEK Noar  Hf
2" WEEK BN

IRPWEEK * 7 / /




WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF

OneWest Bank FSI3
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Ptaintiff

No. Term E.D.
V.
No. _Term___  AD.
James B. Bogart
No. 2009-CV-1636 Term 1.D.

Prefendant 7?0/69 é,:D '/-.&_3

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described properiy helow):

Being Known As: 708-7 10 Market Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amount Due $115,974.00

Interest from | 1/03/09 to DATE OF SALIL 3
plus $19.06 per diem thereafter

(Cosls to be added)

Total %
Dated: WA Taoy B KALUke
(SEALY Prothonotlary, Common Pleas Cowt of

Columbia County Penna.

LA r.) )\1 o
By:_ K} L S (A XA Deputy
.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that lot of 1and on the casterly side of Market Street extending along the
senitherly side of Eighth Street in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and

State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a comer on Market Strect at the northwesterly
corner of land now or late of B.G. Khinetob; thence northerly along
WMarket Stre€t, & distance of 60-1/2 feet to the soulheaster]y comer st
the point of intersection of Eighth Streer with Market Street; thence
easterly along Eighth Street a distance of 148 feel to camer of lznd
now ot late of H. W, Beishline; thence southerly along land now or
Iate of the said H. W. Beishiine on & line paralle! with Market Street
aforesaid and the first courss herein a distance of 60-1/2 feet to fand
aow or kate of B.G. Kiinotob; thence westerly zlong land now or lale
of said B.G, Klineioh on a line parallel with Eighth Street a distance of

148 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8,954 square feet of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 708-710 MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX L.D. #: 04A-04-051
* THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESTDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH JAMES B. BOGART AND COLETTE D. BOGART, husband and wife,
by deed dated August 24, 2006 and recorded September 14, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia
County in Deed Instrument #200609620, granted and conveyed to James B. Bogart,

REAL DEBT: $115,974.00

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
JAMES B. BOGART

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Bread Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PLR.C.P. 3180 TO 3153 und Rule 3257

Onewest Bank I'SB IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plainift

No. Term o E.D.
V.
No.  _Term ___ Al
Tames B. Bogarl
No. 2009-CV-1636 Term

Defendant jﬁ/@ (= D /6,7

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Peonsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHIERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matler you are dirceted to levy upon and sell the following
deseribed property (specifically deseribed property belowy:

Being Known As: 708-7 10 Market Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amount Due S115,974.00

Interest from 11403709 to DATE OF SALL 8
plus $19.06 per diem thereatler

{Costs (0 be added)

Total S o _
Dared: Wo b G TL,k AR 3?) \<i__ ("
{(SEALD Prothenotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: K,\ELQ‘LB p Lb\< LA NDeputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL tlsat Jor of land on the easterly side of Market Strest extending along the
sotitherly side of Eighth Street in the Boroagh of Berwick, County of Columbia and

State of Peansylvania, bounded and described as foltows, to wit:

BEGINNING at s corner on Market Stureel at the rorthwesterly
corer af land now or late of B.G. Klinetob; thance northerly along
Market Sueet, & disiance of $0-1/2 feet 1o the southessterly corner at
the point of intersection of Eighth Srreet with Market Soreet; thence
casterly slong Eighth Street a distancs of 148 feet to cormner of land
now of late of H. W, Haishline; thenee southerly along lend now or
ime of the said H, W, Beishling on & Hne parallel with Markst Sireet
sforegaid and the first covrzs herem a distance of 60-1/2 feef to land
now or late of B.G. Klinetob; thence westerly aiong land now or tate
of satd B.G. Klinetob on a line parallel wilh Eighth Street a distance of
148 feet 10 the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 8,954 squars feet of jand.

BLING KNOWN AS: 708-710 MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1.D. #: 04A-04-051

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH JAMES B. BOGART AND COLETTE D, BOGART, husband and wife,
by deed daled August 24, 2006 and recorded September 14, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia
County in Deed Instrument #200609620, granted and conveyed to James B. Bogart.

REAL DERT: 3115,974.00

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
IAMES B. BOGART

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



MeCARE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 10496 Altorneys for Plaintitf
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID f# [7616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

OneWest Bank FSI3 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Flaintill
COLUMBIA COUNTY
v,
Number 2009-CV-1636
James B. Bogart
Delendant

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter. being duly sworn according to law, hereby
depose and say tha the Tast-known mailing address of the Defendant is:
James B. Bogart

TO8-710 Market Strect
Berwick, Pennsyvlvania 18603

/7(. _.‘ . B A AL
SWORN AND %U[Bw}[y TERREYCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFORE METTHS MARCYS. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF NOVEMBER, 2010 EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
/ sy MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE

Atlorneys for Plaintilt




MceCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID# 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Allorneys for Plaintiff

OneWest Bank FSB COURT OF COMMON PLLEEAS
Plaintitf
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Number 2009-CV-1636
James B. Bogart
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby
depose and say that the last-known mailing address of the Defendant is:

James B. Bogart
708-710 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsyvlvania 18603

7 Dpeeee

PERRE CF J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARCAS. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Atlorneys for Plaintiff

SWORN AND SUBSCR,
BEFORLE ME TIHS AY
OF NOVEMBER, 2010

NOTARY PlJBL[C// i

NG AL ]
Barbara J. b Fublicy
CE{}’ of Ph.ladblﬂl.!a, g ph a L:Odu‘}
MY COMMISSICN EXPIRES JAN. 12, 2014




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRL - D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 11} # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

OneWest Bank FSB

Plaintift

James B. Bogart

Defendant

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 2009-CV-1636

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MATLING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby

depose and say that the last-known mailing address of the Defendant is;

James B, Bogart
708-710 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

%Z" %xﬂcf’

TPERREYNCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

SWORN AND SUBWD
BEVORE ME THIS /77 "DAY MARCYS. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF NOVEMBER, 2010 EDWARD ). CONWAY, ESQUIRE

NOTARY PURB

HOMMANGY

u(,/ i
Blic

i j B
hiadsiphia County
MY COMRAISSION EX2IRES JAN. 12, 2014

MARGARET GAIRQO, ESQUIRE

%4_/ Attorneys for Plaintiff



MeCARE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1) # 16496 Adtlorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID# 17616
EDWARD DB. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419 LA
123 Souih Broad Street, Suite 2080 N
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

OneWest Bank TSR COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT OF COMMON
Plaintifl PLEAS

N 2009-CV-1636
James 3. Bogan

Delendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
The undersigned. attorney for PlaintilT in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 708-7 10 Markel Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe lor the
Wril of Exccution was filed. A copy of the deseription of said property being attached hereto.

I Name and address of Owner or Repuied Owner:
Name Address
James B. Bogart TO8-710 Market Street

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2 Name and address of Delendant i the judgment:
Name Address
Janes B Bogan TO8-T10 Market Street
Berwick. Pennsylvania 18603
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the
real property 1o be sold:
Name Address
Plaintill hercin
A+, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every inortgage of record:
Name Address
PlaintilT herein
5. Name and address ol every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address
None
6. Nuwne and address of every other person whe has any record interest in the property which may be

alTected by the sale;
Name Address

None



Name and address ol every other person of whont the plaintifl has knowledge who has any inlerest
in the property which may be afTected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwcealih of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania
Burcaw of {ndividual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division
Department of Public Weltare
TPL Casualty Unit Istale

Recovery Progrinm

PA Depurtment of Revenue

Comntonwealth of Penosylvania
Department of Revenue Burcau ol
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Uinited States of America

United States ol Amerien ¢fo
Aty General ol the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General ol the United States

Address

TF08-7T10 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Department of Public Wellare

Buresu ot Child Support Enforcement
Q. Box 2675

Flarrisburg, PA 17103

ATEN: Dan Richard

10 North 8 Street. Suite #204
P|]i|ﬂde]})hia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280604
Harrisbury, PA 17128

Willow Ouk Building
P.O. Box 84386
Harrisburg, PA 17105-84806

Burcau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg. PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Bepartment 281230
Iarcisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff™s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Raom 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 15106

700 Savwmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

¢fo United States Atlorney for the

Middle District of PA

Willlam J. Nealon lederal Bldg.,

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, FA - 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal BBuilding & Courthouse
228 Walnul Street, Ste. 220

[larrisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.S. Dept ol Justice, Room 51§
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington. DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20330-0001



8. Name and address of Altormey ol record:

Name Address

None

I verily that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal knowledge

or information and beliefl T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

| éj@c’#&/

Section 4904 relating Lo unsworn falsification to authorities,

November 2, 2010 TERRENLE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
DATE MARC ¥. WLEISBERG, ESQUIRE

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintitf



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that lot of land on the sssterly side of Marke! Street exiending along the
southerly side of Eighth Sureet i the Borough of Barwick, County of Columbic and

State of Fennsvivanis, baunded ond described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a come: on Market Streel at the northw esterly
comner af land now of fate of B.G. Khinetab: thence neatherly along
Market Street, a distance of 60-1/2 feei to the southezsterly corner at
the poin of latersection of Eighth Streat with Marker Sireer; thence
vaslerly along Eighth Street g disiance of 148 teet 1o comer of 1and
now or lae of M, W, Reishlineg, thenee southerly along land now or
late of the suid H. W, Beishiine o1 w lie paralle! with Markes Street
afiresald end the firsy course herein o disisrce of B3-102 feet 1o tand
acw or late of B.G. Klinelol; thence wester]y alorg land uow or tate
of sald B.G, Kiineteb on o line parallel wub Bighah Stree: o distance of
[ feat 1o the place of beginming.

CONTAINING 8,937 squara feer of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 708-710 MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD & 04A-04-051

THE IMPROVEMLUENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL NWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIICIH JAMES B. BOGART AND COLETTIE 1D. BOGART, husband and wift,
by deed dated August 24, 2006 and recorded September 14, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia
County in Deed Instrument #2006096240, granted and conveyed to James 13. Bogart.

REAL DI $115.974.00

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN LXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OQF:
JAMUES B BOGART

) ) ;}lﬁ i 8, ¢
McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C. #V ’b;? :
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 CACRIRNEE /{@

Philadelphia, PA 19109



1170872010 16:30 FAX 215 790 598840 MWC

LAWEFICES

TERRENCE [, MeCAPE-=

MARC §. WEISBERG- SUITE 2080

EDWARD 1, CONWAY = 123 SQUTE BROAD STREET
MARGARET GAIRD PHILADE PLHUA, PENNSYLYANIA 10109
LISA Lo WALLACT (215 790-101 0

DEBORANY K, CURRAN.. FAX [215) Ti-1274

LAURA MG O'SULLIVANG.
OAYL O, SMVAK-.

FRARK I3 3N -

ANDREW b MARKOWITY
IO ROSKIVAKS

SCOTT TAGGART-

MARIEA COREN-
KATHERINE SANTAMGINI
JASON BROOKS:

FAITH MIREIS <

ERIM BRADY w

KEVIN T MCQUALL =
RABIMAHM SCOTV .,
ALOXANDORA T. GARCIAs
CORRIN DEMENT-

ABBY K. MOYNHIAN -
CATHLUGN WELICER -
AWTOINETTE N, MOORE -..
CHIASTINIZ GRAIAM =

Sae w1 s B el s g ke,

FACSIMIL.E COVER LETTER

DATE: November 8. 2010

TO: Columbia County Sheriff's Oflice

RE._ Onewest Bank FSB v. Bogart: No. 2009-CV-1636

FAX NO:570-38£-5625

TOTAL NUMBEF. OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE:

MESSAGE:

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

4

@oe01/004

SUITE 303
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NI 08108
(856} 85847080
FAX (856} 858-7020

SUITE 499
145 HUGUENQT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NV 10804
{91 4)-635-8900)
FAN (914)-6368-820i
Also servicing Connecticut

SUITE 100
8101 SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL. M D 20707
(301) 490-3361
FAX (301) 490-1568
Also servicing the Disiriet of Columbie
and Virginia

Enclosed please find an affidavit of non-military service, as you requested in a

phone call to our office.

Very truly yours,

Michael Augello
MWC, P.C.
267-479-5451



11/08/2010 18:30 FAX 215 780 5990 MWC @ouo2/004

McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC §. WEISBERC, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD 1. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 11> ## 34419

{23 Sauth Broad Stroct, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19105

(215) 790-1010

Ounewest Bank FSR
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Platntiff COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
L
James B, Bogurt Number 2009-CV-1636
Drelendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

<
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >

The undersigred, being duly swarn according Lo faw, deposes and says that the Defendant, fsmes B, Bogarr,

is a0t in the Military or Naval Scrvice of the Unitzd States or its Allies, or atherwise within the provisions of the
Soldiers' and Sailars’ Civil Relicf Act of Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendant, James B. Bogart, is
over eightecn {18} yem s of age, and reside as follows:
James B. Bogarl

708-710 Market Street
Berwick. Pennsylvania 18603

i

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENFE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFORE ME THIS £th DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF NOVEMBER, 2010 - EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

MARGARET CAIRO, ESQUIRE

Mﬂ&lm Attorneys for Plaintiff
NOTARY PUBLIC

CIANTA
P LA

than{) Pariuctin Aotan Publle
City ¢f Phitaelelphiz, Ptz dalphia Caunty
MY COMA S F PRI AN, (8, 2014




@o03/004

11/08/20610 16:30 FAX 215 790 59099 MW(
Request for Military Status Page | of 2
Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Nov-08-2010 12:23:53

A

B Military Status Report
¥ Pursuant ‘o the Service Members Civil Relief Act

'.‘: Last FirstMiddle] Begin Date | Active Duty Status | Active Duty End Date ieg:‘::;

Based on the information you have furnished, the DMDC does not POSSESS
any information ndicating the individual status.

BOGART | IAMES

Upon searching the inlormation data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based
on the information tha: you provided, the above is the current status of the individual as to all branches
ot the Uniformed Serviccs (Army, Navy, Merine Corps, Air Force, NOAA Public Health, and Coast

Guard).

Vhows V4. Mﬂ%-%

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defenss - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400

Arlington, VA 22209-2593

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense that
maintains the Defense Cnrollment and Lligibility Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the
official sowee of data on cligibility for military medical care and other eli gibility systems,

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Service Members Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. §§
201 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940).
DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" respanscs, and has experienced a small error rate. Tn the event the
individual referenced above, or any family mamber, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that
the individual is on active duty, or is otherwise entitled to the protections of the SCRA, you are strongly
encouragcd to oblain further verification of the person's staius by contacting that person's Service via the
“defenselink mil" URL hup:/www.defenselink. mil/faq/pis/PCOYSLDR himl. Tf you have evidence the
person is on active duty and you fail to obtair: this addjtional Scrvice verification, pumuive provisions of
the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. §521(c).

[ you obtain additional information about the person (e.g., an SSN, improved accuracy of DOB, a
middle name), you can submit your request agzain at this Web site and we will provide a new certificate

for that query.

This response reflects active duty status including date the individual was last on active duty, if it was
within the preceding 3¢7 days. For historical information, please contact the Service SCRA points-of-
contaet,

hitps.//'www.dmdc.osd.mil/appj/scra/popreport.do 11/8/2010



11/08/2010 16:31 FAX 215 780 5990 NWC @aod 004
Request for Military Status Page 2 of 2

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d}1) for a
period of more than 30 consccutive days. In the case of a member of the National Guard, includes
service under a cull Lo active service authorived by the President or the Secretary of Defense for a period
of more than 30 consezutive days under 32 USC § 502(f) for puiposes al responding to a national
emergency declared bv the President and supported by Federal funds. ANl Active Guard Reserve (AGR)
members must be assizned against an authorized mobilization position in the unit they support. This
includes Navy TARs, Marine Corps ARs and Coast Guard RPAs. Actjve Duty status also applies to a
Uniformed Service member who i3 an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S. Public Health
Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps) for a
period ol more than 3{ consecutive days.

Caverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Sceme Cases
Covcerage under the SCRA is broader in some cascs and ineludes some categonies of persons on active
duty for purposes of the SCRA wha would not be reported as on Active Duty under this certificate.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA
protections. Persons secking to rely on this website certification should check to make sure the orders on
which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend 1o persons who have received orders 1o report
for active duty ov 10 be inducted, but who have aot actually begun active duty or actually reported for
induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of SCRA
cxtend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who would rely on this certificate are urged to seck qualified legal counsel to ensure that al] rights
guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA are protected.

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a name and SSN provided by the requester.

Providing an erroneous name or SSN will cause an erroncous certificate to be provided.
Report ID:GAIVSSGKAG

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/appi/scra/popreport.do 11/8/2010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaingiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRLE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Sireel, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

OneWest Bank 5B COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT QF COMMON
Plamtift PLEAS

NO: 2009-CV-1636
James B. Bogart

Defendant

AFFLDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULLE 3129
The undersigned, attomey for Plaintitf in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at; 708-710 Market Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

3 Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:

Name Address

James B. Bogarl 708-710 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. Name and address of Delendant in the judgment:
Name Address
James 3. Bogart 708-710 Market Street

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:
Name Address
Plaintiff herein
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Plaintiff herein
3. Name and address of every other person whe has any record lien on the property:
Name Address
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

afTecied by the sale:

Name Address

None



Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be afTected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Conmmonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of [ndividual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL. Casualty Unil Fstate
Recovery {Program

FPA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Departiment of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Comestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of Ametica

United States of America ofo
Atty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

Address

708-710 Markel Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Department of Public Welfare

Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
P.0. Box 2675

[ Tarrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8% Street, Suite 204
Philadclphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #2800601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Wiltow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Burgau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Read
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

cfo Lnited States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18303

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnul Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

LJ.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DO 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001



8. Name and address of Atlorney of record:

Name Address

None

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. 1 understand that {alse statements herein are made subject to the penalties of I8 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn (alsification to authorities.

ﬂﬁ 7 _/ﬁéééa/

November 2, 2010 TERRENEE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

BDATE MARC 8, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARID D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Altormeys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTHON

ALL that lot of 1and on the easterly side of Marke: Street extending along the
southerly side of Eighth Strect in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbie and

Sune of Peansylvania, baunded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a comner on Market Street at the rorthwesterly
comer of 1and now or tale of B.(J. Klinetob; thence northerly glong
Market Sueet, & distancs of 60-1/2 feet to the southessterly cormer at
the point of intersection of Eighth Streee with Market Street; thence
easterly along Eighth Sireet a disiance of 148 feet 1o corner of 1and
ncw or late of 1. W. Daishline; thence southerly along land now or
ate of the szid H. W, Beishiine on a jine paralle! with Marke: Street
aforesaid and the {irst course erein a distance of 63172 feet 10 land
now o lare of B.G. Klinetob; thence westerly slong land now oy ate
of ssid B.G. Klinetoh on e line paratle]l with Eighth Street a distance of
148 fcet 1o the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 8,954 square feot of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 708-710 MARKET STREET, BIERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD, #: 04A-04-05]1

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BLEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH JAMES B. BOGART AND COLETTE D. BOGART, husband and wife,
by deed dated August 24, 2006 and recorded September 14, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia
County in Deed Instrument #200609620, granted and conveyed to James 3. Bogart,

REAL DEBT: $115,974.00

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
JAMLS B. BOGART

MecCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C. ?E E} ?
{123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 sk 5

Philadeiphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE ). McCABE, FSQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17610
EDWARD . CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

OneWest Bank FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Tames I3, Bogart Numiber 2009-CV-1636

NOTICLE OF SHERIFIS SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: James B. Bogart
708-710 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Y our house {real cstate) at 708-710 Market Street, Berwicl, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be sold
at Sheriit's Sale on N at a.m. in the Sherift's Office of the Columbia County
Conrthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815 to enforee the court judgment of $115,974.00 obtained
by OneWest Bank FSB against you

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be canceled il vou pay 1o OncWest Bank FS13 the back payments, late charges, costs,
and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe.
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Usquire at (213) 790-1010,

e

You may be able to stop the sale by filing  petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the
sale for pood cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o asserl vour rights. The sooner you contuct one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. {Sce the following notice on how to obtain an atorney. )

¥OU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE QTHER RIGIITS
LVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. 1f the SherilTs Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.. Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able o petition the Court to set aside the sale it the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the value of your property.
3. The sale will go through onty if the buyer pays the Sherifl the full amount due on the sale. To find

out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at{215) 790-1010.



A

6.

-1

I the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the SherilT, you will remain the owner of the
property as il'the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for vour real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money witl be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and detenses, or ways of getting vour real estate back, if vou act
immediately aller the sale.

YOUSHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
EAWYLR, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTIH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, TIIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEL.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 Last Sth Streel
Bleomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815
{5370 784-8760)

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Narth Penn Legal Services
168 Last Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{570) 784-8760)



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that lot of land on the zesterly side of Market Street extending along the
senitherly side of Eighth Street in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and

State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at & eormer on Market Street at the northwesterly
corner of tand now or late of B.G. Klinetob: thance noutherly along
Market Sureet, 8 distance of G0-1/2 feet (o the southessterly corner at
the point of intersection of Eighth Street with Market Street; thence
casterly along Eighth Street a distance of 148 feet to comer of land
now or late of F. W. Beishling; thenos southarly atong land now or
iate of the sald H. W, Belishline on a line parallel with Merkei Street
sforesaid and the first course herein a distance of 60-1/2 fect to land
now or late of B.G. Klinctob; thenee westerly along land now or tate
of said B.G, Klineich on a line parallel with Bighth Sireet a distance of
148 fest 1o the piace of beginning,.

CONTAINING 8,954 square fest of land.

BLEING KNOWN AS: 708-710 MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1.D. #: 04A-04-051

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH JAMES B. BOGART AND COLETTE D. BOGART, husband and wife,
by deed dated August 24, 2006 and recorded September 14, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia
County in Deed Instrument #200609620, granted and conveyed to James B. Bogart.

REAL DEBT: $115,574.00

SEIZED AN TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
JAMES B. BOGART

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109 ,



McCABL, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Altorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID#H 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CneWest Bank FS13 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintif?
COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.
Jlames B. Bogart Number 20089-CV-1636
Nefendan
TO: Sheriff ol Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse
33 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There wilt be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Lixecution in the above-captioned matter.
INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

T08-TH0 Market Streel, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
(more {ully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

James B. Bogarl
708-710 Market Strect
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherilT levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afier notilying person of such levy ar attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the SherifT 1o any Plaintilf herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sherilf's sale thereof. '
November 2, 2010 7%,44[ %’ny

DATE 'l‘ERREN(i{[.]. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIROQ, ESQUIRE
Altorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. MeCABE, ESQUIRE - iD # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadclphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1110

OnceWest Bank FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PlaintifT
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
James B, Bogart Number 2009-CV-1636
Defendanti

T Sherift of Columbia County
Cotumbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.
INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

708-710 Market Street, Berwick, Pen nsylvania 18603
{more lully described as attached)

The parties o be served and their proper addresses are as follows:
James B. Bogart
708-710 Market Street

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherilT levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
fiability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriffs sale thereof: r
November 2, 2010 7%244 A %&(z{/

DATE TERRENCJZ’J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Attorneys lor Plaintiff

OneWest Bank I'SB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintd?
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
James 13, Bogart Number 2009-CV-1636
Defendant

TO: Sherift of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby dirceted to post, fevy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
708-710 Market Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

James B. Bogart
T708-710 Market Stroct
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, withoul
Hability on the part of such deputy or the Sheritf to any Plainti{f herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sheriff's sale thercof, _
November 2. 2010 %Z %&Jﬁé/

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintift




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that lot of 1and on the zasterly side of Marke: Street extending zlong the
southerly side of Eighth Street in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and

State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a eomer on Market Street at the northwesterly
comer of fand now or late of B.G. Klinetob: thance noutherly along
Market Sureet, a distance of 60-1/2 feet to the southessterly comer ak
the point of intersection of Eighth Street with Marke: Street: thence
easlerly along Eighth Streer a disiance of 148 feet to comer of 1and
now or late of H. W, Beishline; thence southerly along land now or
fate of the said H, W, Beishline on a line parallel with Market Street
aforesaid and the first course perein a distance of 60-1/2 feef 1o land
aow or late vl B.G. Klinctob; thence westerly aiong land now or lale
of said B.G. Klinctob on 2 line parsilel with Eighth Street o distance of
148 feet 1o the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 8,954 square fect of land.

BEING KNOWN AS: 708-710 MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1.D. #: 04A-04-051

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH JAMES B. BOGART AND COLETTE ). BOGART, husband and wife,
by deed dated August 24, 2606 and recorded Seplember 14, 2006 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia
Counly in Deed Instrument 4200609620, yranted and conveyed to James B. Bogart.

REAL DEBE'T: $115,974.00

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THIE PROPERTY OF:
JAMES B. BOGAR'T

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 Scuth Broad Street, Svite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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